

## Town of Johnstown

February 16, 2022

Post Master, Town of Johnstown 121 Castle Pines Ave Johnstown, CO 80534

Post Master, Town of Berthoud 425 Third Street Berthoud, CO 80513

RE: Zip Code Request

Dear Postmasters,

I hope and trust all is well today. The purpose of this letter is to make a formal request to modify the current zip code boundaries on the immediate west side of the interchange at Highway 60 and I-25. There is significant development that has been occurring, and will occur, in the Town of Johnstown located on the west side of this interchange. Both properties on the north and south side of Highway 60 on the west side in the incorporated limits of the Town of Johnstown. Our concern is the simple fact that the properties are recognized and addressed currently in the Town of Berthoud.

We believe that these properties should be reevaluated, and changed to the appropriate zip code of 80534 based on incorporated limits of Johnstown and more specifically where they reside. We are making this request to help make for efficient traveling for visitors to the community, and for the benefit of our businesses which desire to be associated with the Town of Johnstown because they have chosen to develop in our Town. Any assistance, direction, and support to facility this change will be greatly appreciated and we hope for a positive outcome.

Regards,

Gary Lebsack Mayor

cc: Senator John Hickenlooper Senator Michael Bennett Representative Ken Buck, District 4 Johnstown Town Council Members Matt LeCerf, Town Manager

Enclosure

## The Community That Cares

johnstown.colorado.gov

P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave, Johnstown CO 80534 | F: 970.587.0141